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502-426-4500 

September 1,2004 

NOV 0 8 2004 

1 V -

S E P 1 2004 

BUREAU 

DOCUMEN 

Mr. James J. McNulty 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
2 n d Floor, Room N201 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Request by Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division to Amend Natural Gas Supplier 
License No. A-125095 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC (CNE-Gas) is a licensed Natural Gas 
Supplier in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.1 CNE-Gas is authorized by the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) to provide natural gas services to 
the public within the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., National 
Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation, and UGI Utilities, Inc. CNE-Gas presently provides 
gas services only to industrial customers located in the service territories of these three 
utilities. 

CNE-Gas respectfully requests that the Commission amend CNE-Gas' existing license to 
include Dominion Peoples. I f approved, in addition to its present business activities 
CNE-Gas will solicit natural gas-related business only from industrial customers in 
Dominion Peoples' service territory. CNE-Gas does not presently offer such service to 
customers behind Dominion Peoples. 

1 The initial license was granted in the name Alliance Energy Services Partnership (Alliance Energy) on 
April 5, 2001 for providing services in the service territories of the three utilities referenced herein. On 
April 28, 2004 the Commission approved the request by Alliance Energy to change the name on its license 
to Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC. 

Prepared by Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division 
For Public View 



Based upon discussion with Commission Staff, CNE-Gas understands that the following 
information is required to support our request: 

1. Evidence that CNE-Gas has met the creditworthiness standards of Dominion 
Peoples. Enclosed is an electronic transmission (email) from Joseph Gregorini, 
Dominion Peoples, stating "Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC, has 
satisfied the creditworthiness requirements set forth under Paragraphs 6 and 7 of the 
Rules and Regulations of Dominion Peoples' Supplier Tariff." CNE-Gas is advised 
by Commission Staff that evidence in the form of an email is acceptable to the 
Commission. 

2. Proof of publication in the newspapers distributed in the geographic area served 
by Dominion Peoples of notice of intent to provide natural gas and related services in 
the Dominion Peoples' service territory. Enclosed are copies of our initial newspaper 
notices in January 2001, including proof of notices published in the Erie Daily Times 
and Pittsburgh Post-Gazette (which are the two newspapers designated by the 
Commission as covering the territory of Dominion Peoples). Please note that the 
notice states our intent to "sell natural gas and related services throughout all of 
Pennsylvania." CNE-Gas is advised by Commission Staff that i f the initial 
newspaper notice indicated intent to provide service statewide then a notice at this 
time to support the request herein is not required. 

CNE-Gas respectfully requests that the Commission approve the request herein to amend 
the existing license of CNE-Gas to include Dominion Peoples as a utility service territory 
in which CNE-Gas is authorized to provide natural gas supply services. 

Please contact Ralph Dennis at (502) 214-6378 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Ralph E. Dennis 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

Prepared by Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division 
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Ralph Dennis 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Joseph_A._Gregorini@dom.com 
Wednesday, September 01, 2004 10:14 AM 
rdennis@knowledgeinenergy.com 
Credit - Constellation NewEnergy 

Dear Mr. Dennis: 

This email serves as n o t i f i c a t i o n t h a t C o n s t e l l a t i o n NewEnergy - Gas 
D i v i s i o n , LLC, has s a t i s f i e d the creditworthiness requirements set f o r t h 
under Paragraphs 6 and 7 of the Rules and Regulations of Dominion Peoples' 
Supplier T a r i f f . 

I f you have any questions f e e l free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Joseph Gregorini 
Manager, P r i c i n g and Regulatory A f f a i r s 
Dominion Peoples 
I n t e r o f f i c e - 8-600-6851 
412-497-6851 



OATH of PUBLICATION 
I n 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES 
93 00 SHELBYVILLE RD 
LOUISVILLE KY 40222-5145 

REFERENCE: L001869 Cherry Burch 
0000178921 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS: 

Michael Mead being duly sworn, deposes and says 
t h a t he i s the Publisher of the Times Publishing 
Company, which publishes: the E r i e Times-News, 
esta b l i s h e d October 2,2000, a d a i l y newspaper of 
general c i r c u l a t i o n , successor, by c o n s o l i d a t i o n , 
of the Morning News, est a b l i s h e d January 1957, and 
the Er i e D a i l y Times, e s t a b l i s h e d A p r i l 1888, 
d a i l y newspapers of general c i r c u l a t i o n , and 
published a t Er i e , Erie County, Pennsylvania, and 
th a t the n o t i c e of which the attached i s a copy 
cut from said newspaper, was p r i n t e d and 
published, i n the regu l a r e d i t i o n s of sai d 
newspaper of the dates r e f e r r e d t o below. 
A f f i a n t f u r t h e r deposes t h a t he i s duly authorized 
by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, pu b l i s h e r of The 
Erie Times-News t o v e r i f y the foregoing statement 
under oath, and a f f i a n t i s not i n t e r e s t e d i n the 
subject matter of the a f o r e s a i d n o t i c e or 
advertisement, and t h a t a l l a l l e g a t i o n s i n the 
foregoing statement as t o time, place and 
character of p u b l i c a t i o n are t r u e . 

PUBLISHED ON: 01/19 

NOV 0 8 2004 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

146.44 
01/19/01 

AD SPACE: 67 LINE 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A. P U B L I C 
U T I U I T Y COMMISSION 
NOTICE ' -V • 

Appl icat ion of-Al l iance.En-, 
ergy Services '...(d/lVa 
•Al l iance Energy,. Servic-
es")*For- Approva l -To Of­
fer / .Render, Furn ish Nai ­
ural Gas Supply 'Services 

-.ios.a Mar fceter /Sroker en-
Sgoged In-TheiBusiness Of 
•Supplying Natura l ' G a s 
Supp ly Services; To The 
Public i n . T h e ; Common­
wealth O f Pennsylvania, 
Docket No. A-125095. 

On October ' 26; 2000, AHir 
•..•ance Energy Services 
,. f i led an appl icat ion w i th 
! i l the : :Rennsy lvan ia Publ ic 
^U t i l i t y , v ; ; . ; ^ : Commission-
. U C ^ U C ^ ^ f o r ' a license to 
it provide i r ta tura l , gas SUP-
- p iy . (serv ices 'ds ' ( l ) -a sup-
% pi ier of. 'natural gas, (2) ,.a 
?• b roker /marke te r engaged 
n.'.iriithe>busihess' of supply-, 
] ; in3 natura l gas,'and (3).on 
$ aggregator engaged in the 
ttbusiness"of;providing:nat--
i j u r a i ; gas' supply .services. 
I tA l l iance 'Energy 'Serv ices 
.^.proposes."to sell natural-, 
j j g a s ' a n d re lated services 
j i j throughout.al l of Pennsy| : 

-vvania: under the prov i -
sions! of J-the 'new.Ndtu ra l 

A Gas: Choice' and Competi-
.sition'Act. . 
T l ie ;RUCimay consider th is 
^app l i ca t ion without - a 
v hearing.: Protests direct-
• . ed ' t o i l he^echmca l or f i -
'>nahcidl f i tness of Al l iance 
ti Energy Services' may be 
j f i l e d ^ i t h i n 15 days of the 
•^date of th is notice with.the 
"•Secretary of the PUC, 

l i P i O . , Sox 3265, ' H a r r i s 1 

T'burg, PA 17105-3265. You 
should send copies of any., 
protest to Al l iance ' Ener-. 
gy Serv ices^ at torney ot 
theVaddressJisted beldw> 
Rle'ase|inc!ude the PUC's 
' docke t ,number " on any 

- correspondence; .which' is 
A-125095:i^"-'. 
By. and . through Counsel : ' 
W. /Thomas 'Ka lb le rb .Jn 

' Stites & 'Harb ison . *> 
400 West M a r k e t S t ree ts . 

'...'Suite 1800 . •.. ' 
•LouiSVillettKY :40202;. ; 

• •; Phone:H502)'587-M00 
1" Fax:" (502)i587-6391 
.• (178921 iNT-19); 

Sworn t o and s^tescribed before me t h i s 

2001 A f f i a n t : 

NOTARY: 

DOCUWBf 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

ftS&RVBETH NOTARY PUBUC 
EHJE EBiE COUNTY, PENSA-

MY COMMISSIOK EXPIRES OCT. 6,2883 



No. Jinn. 19 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Post-Gazette 
Under Aa No. 5S7. Approved May 16. 1929. P.L. 1784. as last amended by Act No. 409 of September 29. 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss: A. Blanchard being duly sworn, deposes 
and says that the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published m the City of Pittsburgh. County 
and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 and the Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established 
in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazetie was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Gazette estab­
lished in 1786 and the "Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842. since which date the said Post-Gazette has been 
regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Post-
Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

January 18, 2001 

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
ofthe Post-Gazette; that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath: 
that affiant is not interested in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice or publication; and that all allegations 
in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of pubUgaiion are true. 

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION 

> .JPENNSYIIVANIA'S, I 

COMMISSIONi iNOTICE l l 
Appl icat ion'"cf,""Alliance^ j 

Energy, ' .Servicesj i td/b/a-! 
•.A'i i l ' i 'airrc'eityE'n-.er g y : 
Services") "For^ Approva l ' 

hToffOfferAyRender,!; Fur -
nlsh "Natu ra l ^Gas'Supply 

" 'Servicesjas' i a' 'Marketer,/ 
'B rokerL ' i o r . A g g r e g a t o r 

"Engaged i^mS-Tne^Busf- ' 
' Iness^Of^SupPlying-jNatu-
'Yal GastSupply.'Services,'. 
To •-TheVpublic " ln ' j ;The 
Commonweal th\of . penn-

:*-sy I vaniard Docket? NorVA-

" O n t October;J?26,v 2000;! 
. .Al l iance Energy:serv lces 
f. ' f i led"dn,applicotronSwithi 
'• l the?Pennsylvania':publicT 
' i lM, ill liit vJKG-o m m 1 s s i o n 
,,<;RUCT'tfon;fas:iicense to'-
f p rov ide jna tu ra l j gas sup-" 
•' Ply j tsery icesr t ias (f?( 7 ) '£a. 
i.supplier^ofa'-naturaKgas,' 
f|S(2)^yia iK b roker /marke te r , 
J'engagediHnffthe^business 
fof^ supplying 1 ; natu rai^gas,' 
'i a ndR,i( 3) •Man ffi aggregator 

engaged " in i ' fheibusiness 
.o f ip rav id ing^natura l gas 
,supp|y('fier.vrces^"AI Nance.. 
Energy. 'Services. 'Propos"' 

^esft i to^sel l . tnaturafK gas 
a n d j i j r e l o t e d ^ i s e r v l c e s 

, throughouIj , 'a lL 'of i ; tPenn-
f sy I van ia ?. under.;:the ^pro-; 

^v i s ions Bof^the,new;i Natu­
r a l . . 'Gas ; . ,Cho ice , a n d 
Compet i t ion 'Ac t / f t i ^ . . . 
...The "(?UC;imaVpCorisid-: 

I e r th is fapp l i ca t ioh ' w i th -
j out. 'a3;Hearing? p ro tes t s , 
'd i rec ted^ tOutheitechnicalV 

o r J i f i n a n c i a l ^ f i t n e s s 1 of 

,vth is? notice ^wi t l i i tbe .'Sec v 
^retary^of.tthe,ip,UC-,"iP;0;" 
l ' i :Boxi t !3265; j jHarr isburg;:-
e! P. A>:i'.l ;7..1 0 5 3 2 6 51 -• ;,Y' o u 
i.. should ; ,send^ icop ies i jof f 

any.i iprotest^.to'-•Al l iance-
i :)Energy..' iSenvicesf!iattor-' 
icnevtat^the; address) listed-
[ j b e t o w . ^ p i e a s e i S i n c l u d e 

- ' i /By. 'andtt l i roughiCounsel: ! ! 
•.-vW. u^ThomasjHalbleib;rJr:U 

i l ^ 'S t l tes fKIHarb isonf f i r r f i i ] 
1400 tWest /Market. 1 S t r e e t ^ ' 

PG Pubtishing Company 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: 

February 16, 2001 

Notarial Seal 
Mary E. Wazenegger, Notary PubBc 

Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 
My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2004 

lember, Pennsylvania Association ot Notafloa 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

Alliance Energy Services 
9300 Shelbyvil le Rd., Suite OlO 
L o u i s v i l l e , KY 40222 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total S 

PG PI 

437.50 
t>Iisher' s Receipt for Advertising Costs 
•̂ Y, publisher of the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges 
ising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
Boulevard of the Allies 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15230 
Phone 412-263-1338 By 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation. Publisher 
of Post-Gazette, a Newspanar of General Circulation 

I hereby cenify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advenisins costs iu the subject 
matter of said notice. 

Alto me v for 



No. Term, 19 

PROOF OF P U B L I C A T I O N OF N O T I C E I N T H E WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE U N D E R ACT NO. 587, APPROVED M A Y 16, 1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING S3: 

John A. Fusco Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, 
Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of gen­
eral circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, 
deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was estab­
lished in 1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued 
and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto 
exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said Williamsport Sun-
Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

. ... 0 
Affiant further deposes that he is an officer' duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, pub­

lisher ofthe Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the/foregoing statement under oath and also declares that 
affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all the allega­
tions in the foregoing statement as to time, place and charactgj^of p^blicatiq^a^e true. 

^ P P N H C V l F w A M 

nwin.uuQn.H or^Ainancetf Energy 

EnergtySerylcesVtAVAppro? 
™J,&°A<Mer^Rehcl6f/ • Furnish 
Natur^aly Gas^Supply^Ssrvides. 
° s . i \ a^Marke te ' r /B roke r - or 
Aggregqtor. ^Erigdg'ed' In-.tHei 
Business£of?Supplymg,;NafUraL 
Gasy:'SupplyjVServlces;^T6^The^ P u b l l r ^ l h ^ . rKo -

20 0/ 

f-^"?r?V^SewIces.filed V . a P P l i -
.cationrcwith^the 'Rennsylvdriid 

C;P lUC")riorj.a^:l icen^t6^•pr6: ! ; 
vide; natural 'sasisupplyi services' 

.as^-1)ia'wj^ier;df:nafurdl.gdsS; 
UJ-t a f broker/marketer-engaged ^ 
m, ..the ^ bu si hessTof ̂ supply irfeii 
natural gas, ;andU3) anidggrega-^ 
tor. engaged.'; in '.'the) business' of'" 
iProviding ngtur'aligas supply ser-"': 
.vices. JAI liance E nergy* Service's* 
HpPoses.^se11\natural '• gas an'd i 
related^ services'-i.thrdughout' qil-l 
of!F=ennsYlvdriia under.'.the^pr'ovi-
sions Jof'ithe''newi'-Mntr.rni':^^ 

t J N - 6 A 2 f i T T E COMPANY 

Sworn to and subscribecii before me 

the /? ^dayof U ^ ^ ^ 

Notary Public 
NOTARIAL SEAL ^ \ 

CATHY A. UVERMORE, Notary PubSe 
Witfioni»(>c-rt, Lycontiitg Cuuffiiy 

toy Commuttk't! Ex t ras fttav 12, 2003 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

T ^ ^ ( ^ i S i c i e ? ' - t ^ 
applicatlonftwitbout^d^fiearlrig 1 

| protests i directed jitd ithejrtecHiV? 
ticah-or-financidl^fitness'of All j i 

,f 11 ledwi th r riy 5f daysTbf ^he7ddte 

rs.h9"ld r send '4 copies* of -V a fcV*&h> 
t?st4o | Alliance; Energy; Services 
•g ^the^addr^-1istedr;below.J 
^Please include the PUC's\C'dock-! 

et number'" on any • corresiMh-
dence,iwhich'is A-;i2509S. • •» / 
By and through Counsel:. W Tho­
mas Halbleib;;JK" • '• ' • - : 

j * - ; ST ITES* HARBISON - i 
a - 400'West'Market.Street'' J 
('.]'' •;. -' t 'Suite-IBOO'' ' - , '• '* 
i Louisville/ KY 40202" f 

(502)587-3400 • ^ H ' 
•(502)587-6391 . " . ^ J, 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr: 
For publishing the notice attached {/ & , 
hereto on the above state dates $ /& fC 
Probated same $ ^ . 
Total $ Yd-

NOV 0 8 Z004 

>3 ; . , 

00CUJJ|KT 
FOLDER 



~m,x)z s>cranron<wmes 
PEIMN A V E N U E A T SPRUCE STREET • P.O. 8 0 X ^ ^ 1 • S C R A N T O N , PA 1 8 5 0 5 - 3 3 1 1 

PHONE ( 5 7 0 ) 3 4 8 - 9 1 0 0 

1 / 1 Q / ft 1 

H ^ ^ I N y giciiNbr^;,. 

1 / I R/ 0 1 J 

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES 
• ATTN CHERRI 
9300 SHELBYVILLE RD STE 810 
LOUISVILLE KY 40222 

SEE OTHER SIOE 

trBG-Kh D I L L - 13 14 15 
CHARGES:ORiCREDITS'u;"-Aju ^ ^ S A U / ^ ^ * ^ 

rjDESCRIRTION/PRODUCT-CODEsjJ ^DIMENSIONS;.: 
I 

PA U T I L I T Y COMM NOT 71 
ICE 
AFF. 1/18/01 

THE SCRANTON TIMES 
COMI ION WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

CAROLYN T I M L I N 
THAT 
THE 
PUBtlSHED I N 
THE 
REGULAR EDITIONS OF THE SAID N 
VI2 

THE 

TIME 

THIS 

SHE IS 
SCRANTON 

l 

BEING DULY 
ACCOUNTING CLERK FOR THE 

PRINTED 

TIMES 
THE CITY 

A NEWSPA ?ER OF 
OF SCRANTON 

NOTICE OR PUBLICAT 

: 1/18/01 
AFFIA] JT FURTHER DEPOSES &ND SAYS fHAT 

SCRANTON TIMES 
NOTICE OR 

PLACE 
SWORN 

19 DAY 

'ubllc 
Notarial Seal 

layne A. Washner, Notary 
Scranton, Lackawanna Codnty 

My Commission Expires Sept. 2 3, 2003 

' Member. Pennsvtvante Assoctatlon ot NotartSs 

[ UNDER AC 
COUNTY OF LACKAWANIfTA 

SWORN 
SCRANT 
GENERAL 

AND THAT ALL AL 
OF P'JBLICATION ARE TRUE 

ME 

18 19 

ACCORDING 
ON TIME;: 

CIRCULATION, 
COUNTY AND STATE 

AT 

IRATF'"---̂'- <3r'-GROSSi;->a. 

877 NO. 16 0, 

' : A C H E D ::S E X A C T L Y A S P R I N T E D I N T H E : O N H E R E T O 

S W S P A P E R O N T H E F O L L O W I N G D A F E S 

INTERESTED I N THE SUBJECT HATTER OF THE 
EGA^IONS I N 

(NOTARY PUBLIC) 

2. i : 

5.00 

JULY 9,1976) 

TO LAW DEPOSES 
, OWNER AND 

isTABLISHED 

AljJD 
P U B L I S H E R 

NEITHER THE AFFIANT 

THE 

AFORESAID, 

FOREGOING 

NOR 
A F O R E S A I D 

TATJEM) 

SAYS 
OF 

I N 1870, 
AND THAT 

• LEGAL NOTICE^ fe: 
J PENNSYLVANIA .% 

: ^PUBLIC'OTILtTYJ.-'/-
•^COMMISSION^' ' . ' 

Appl icationtfof.1 A l l iance 
Energy if! Servicos '(d/b/a ̂  
" A l l i a n c e ' ' J ^ X i Energy 
Servicoa".))iFor- (Approval 
To>"0ffer, Render;;Furnish 
Natural ^Gas " Supply 

J_Services as^a Marketerp/^ 
^date^ibf, t K i s ' " n o l i c e ¥ w i t h ^ ' ^ ^ 
rthe^SecretarWof •.theSRUCr Ehgaged^nSffhe-zBusme^ 
IPlOJBox^ZfiSilHamsBur^OfSupp^tnglNatural 'aaiJ 

DETACH AND RET 
1 8 b'8 G 2 

FOLD1 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 

H YOUR PAYMENT 

..^-.fow:' Please^includeithe.' OnilOctober-M^zqau, 
^UCIs.TdocKetlnumber^on VAIIiaoce^iJfe 1**9X92 
it'Bny'^' Ncorr'espohdence;'.' Servicesjfiledian appiicav ; ! 

1!jwhich1i8'ASJ28096?/a7^ , ,ti6nwitH;theiRBnnsyly8m . 
* >/J8yiandithrought.^V' ; ' Public•Utility;Commissio^ 
: Z i * j g ^ ;Counsel :^ i ic£Al ? PUC",r- foMa- ' l icense-
^ W . S T h b m a ^ H a l b l e i b , ^ ^ provide^ naturaU gas-, sup; 
' Q^Stiteaj&SHarbison y f t ' ply;rservicesJ.as^Tlva>upi 

#400 lWe i t lMa rk« t4S t4 ' plier/df.iriatural/gas.M?) ia 
"' bfoker/imarketerd engaged 

.In-thetbusinesS'Ot supplyv 
;mg7nat"uVai;gas,iand'3)ian_-
aggregator-engagedimlhell 
business ̂ ofvproyjd ing; nat­
ural: gas-supply, services. 
A l l i a n c e s ^ . .yj-Energy 
Servicesiproppsesjto,.sen . 
•natural?-,gastand. related, 
services ithroughout?all of 
Penhsylvahia5 under̂ the 
provisions., of the., new 
Natural Gas 'Choic^-and 
Compel)iionjAct. -

:iLouisvil[enNY n"40202r, 
q;'-:Rhbna:".(502)f 587-3400i , 
U' %RaJcYi(502)S8874639lV^ 

A L L I A I 

tEte Scranton 
PENN A V E N U E A T SPRUCE STREET • P.O. BOX 3VThe ' / ^ S wimoura 1 8 5 0 5 - 3 3 1 1 

PHONE ( 5 7 0 ) 3 4 8 J h e a r f n g P : S 
to the technical, or finan­
cial fitness of A l l iance 
Energy Services maybe 

if i ledwithin iBdays of the 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer 
Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9,1976 

STA TE OF PENNSYL VANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

Anna Dickerson being duly swom, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published 
ai Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia County, 
Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since 
which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published 
and distributed in said County, and that a copy ofthe printed 
notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same 
was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of 
said daily newspaper on the following dates: 

January 19 th, 2001. 

Affiant further deposes and says that he is an employee 
ofthe publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that he is not interested 
in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Swom to and subscribed before me this 19 th day of 
January, 2001. 

\ r j yi&kiry Public 

Copy of Notice of Publication 

-5 • -, , 'PENNSYLVANIA... 
-. V* PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

• NOTICE,." "' 
" ' A p p i l c a i t o n . o f i A H I a n c o ' E n o r B y ' S s r v l c o B ( d / b / a : - 1 
u n c o E n o r g y . S a r v l c M " F o r A p p r o v a l . T o . O f fe;-,', Rene 

. - . 'AI1I-
a n c s E n o r g y . S a r v l c M " F o r A p p r o v a i . - r o . u ( f » r , ' , H e n d e r . 
Fu r r i l sh : -Na tu ra l G a s ^ S u p p l y S e r v i c e a a s . a f M a r k o i e r / . 
B r o k e r o r . ' A g f j r e g a t o r e n g a g e d ] In i T t i e 'Bua lnoas O I S« jp - -
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C o m m o n w e a l t h o t P e n n s y l v a n i a ; D o e k e i N o : A- .125095. 

'• O n O c t o b e r . 2 6 ; 2 0 0 0 . - A I H a » i c o E n e r g y 9 o r v i c o « t l l e d a n 
. a p p l i c a t i o n w l t n i h e P a n n o y l v a n l a P u b l i c U t l l l t y . C o m m i s - i 
} i s t o n V V P U C H . ' o r a ' l J cense , t o p r o v i d e n a t u r a l g a a s u p p l y ' . 
j r s e r v l c e s J a s . O l ' a ^ s u p p l l e r V o i n a t u r a l ! g a s , . ( 2 ) - a b r o k e r / 

m a r k e t e r / e n g a g e d In t h e : b u s i n e s s : o t s u p p l y i n g . n a t u r e 
_fivBQB o n d (3) o n ' a g g r e B a t o r o n g a a o c l I n ' t h o b u B l n e s s o i _ 
' j i - p r o v l d l n g . n a t u r a l i g a s s u p p l y s e r v i c e s . A l l I on c o ! E n • r o y , 

- S o r v l c o a ' . p r D p o s e s i t o " . s e l | . n a t u r a l ! g a s : a n d , r e l a t e d . s e r T 

• l ' v i c e s t h r o u g h o u t a l l o t P e n n s y l v a n i a u n d e r , i h e p r o v i s i o n s 

• • o ! t h e n e w t3a tu ra l G a s C h o i c e a n d C o m p e t i t i o n A e t . \ 
-• v. <The R U C m a y c o n s i a e r , t h l 3 a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h o u t : a n e a r -
S ' l n d " ' P r o t e s t s d i r e c t e d . t o t h e . t B c h n l c a l o r t l n a n c l a l f i t n e s s 
* £ Q t ; A l l l a n c e E n e r g y S e r v l c « H m a y : b e , f l l e d , w l t h l n . 1 5 d a y s 

'••••Ol t h e , d a t e o t : t h i s n o t i c e w l t h i l h e S e c r e t a r y , o f t h e P U O . 
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My Commission Expires: 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Margaret C. Ruchalski, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires May 27, 2002 

D0CUM 
FOLD 



THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

M i c h a e l M o r r o w being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

That he is the Asst. Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws 
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The 
Sunday Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the 
City, County and State aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 
1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in 
their regular daily and/or Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the 19th day(s) of January 2001. That neither 
he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advenising, and that all of the 
allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
Statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County of Dauphjn \jj Miscellaneous Book "f 
Volume 14, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION 
COPY 

, ^ C / ^ C 5 * « « S S I O N t N O T I C E i i « f e : 

1 ^/b/a^Alllonce!Energy Se^ices'-J'For.'Ap-,. 
M^oyal Topffar, Render,-Furnish Natural Gas 

.?UPP I v. Services, as, a] Marketer / Brdk*eren-
oagedintTheiBuslnessOfiSupplyingNahirai 
^S.Supply.Servlces^To^hejPObl lc In.The 

4A-£:Pnpetqbei: 2 6 r » 0 0 ? A H f a h » ' E ! » w Sw-.* ' 

a n ^ l ^ W I S ^ t H l h ^ G a m m i s s J o n ^ ^ u C M i ^ a g , 

, fHSivvjS 9? suopl I er-s o t i nature I (gos," * {2) i: a1, bro ^ 
j«*r/marfcerer, engaged inifhebuslriess~ot sun?: 
yplvfrig natural aasrondiO) an aaoregdtorTeii-r 
l oqged In the buslness of providing natural gas-

suppl y i services?**! li qnce 'Energy? Services^ 
proposes (to, sell, na tu ra l gas; and! related ser-" 
y'eesT.f hro'ughdut "al I; of,. Pennsy I vdnla'fund*? 
the provisions dt.the new Naturol Gas Choice' 

. J J i d e o m M t l t l o h j A c t i j ^ ' - f 4 " : "^"ihl-v 
J*#!!wySUC jmay j consider^ this; dppl icatlbn 

wl_thout(a;hear|rigf3Protests directed fto:the •. 
technical or^inaricial fitness at Alliance Ener­
ov Services may;be.f iled wltfiinllS days of t h p 
doteiof:tht$tnotIce:with:•th^SW^etaryT6^the' , : , 

' ( lO^SlbSltfoi) should send copies of any pro'.' 
• tests to allldriceien'e'ray' Services attorney ot; 

Notarial Seal 
Terry L. Russell, Nota!y Public 
Harrisburg, Dauphin County 

My Commission Expires June 6,'200? 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day qKlanua-r 

Membar, Pennsylvania Associatkjn ol Notaries 

NOTA-RY PUBLIC 

commission expires June 6, 2002 

"r^eJBy ond'throuBh Counsel; 
•Iv 'Vj WjW..TK6mas lHalblelb?yr. 
'"•t-a-f.'T* JWStltes'B."Harbison^/-

'ALLIANCE ENERGE SERVICES 
ATTN: CHERRI BURCH 
9300 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, SUITE 810 
LOUISVILLE, KY 4022 

Statement of Advertising Costs 
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr. 

For publishing the notice or pubfication attached 
hereto on the above stated dates 

Probating same Notary Fee(s) 
Total 

180,00 
1.50 

181.50 

P u b l i s h e r ' s R e c e i p t f o r A d v e r t i s i n g C o s t 

o., publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News, newspapers of general 
yww^/^k(tt:5tr<»etfsuiteleool--" Mge receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same have 

- Louisville?KV40302 

Phone: (502) 587r3400/(Fax:l{50Z) 587-6391 . p r B B B F55S\ 
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